1
Precison Edge®
SY10E111A/L
SY100E111A/LMicrel, Inc.
M9999-032006
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES

Q
8
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY10E111LJI J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111LJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111LJI J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111LJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111LJC J28-1 Commercial SY10E111LJC Sn-Pb
SY10E111LJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY10E111LJC Sn-Pb
SY100E111LJC J28-1 Commercial SY100E111LJC Sn-Pb
SY100E111LJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY100E111LJC Sn-Pb
SY10E111AJI J28-1 Industrial SY10E111AJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111AJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111AJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111AJI J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111AJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111AJC J28-1 Commercial SY10E111AJC Sn-Pb
SY10E111AJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY10E111AJC Sn-Pb
SY100E111AJC J28-1 Commercial SY100E111AJC Sn-Pb
SY100E111AJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY100E111AJC Sn-Pb
SY10E111LJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY10E111LJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111LJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111LJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY10E111AJY(3) J28-1 Industiral SY10E111AJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY10E111AJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111AJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111AJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111AJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AJY with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.
3. Pb-Free package is recommended for new designs.
28-Pin PLCC  (J28-1)
Process: Bipolar
ESD Rating: Per Mil Std. 883 Human Body Model,
>1.5kV (all pins).
PRODUCT/PROCESS INFORMATION
3
Precison Edge®
SY10E111A/L
SY100E111A/LMicrel, Inc.
M9999-032006
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
TA = –40°C TA = 0°C TA = +25°C TA = +85°C
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Unit